

Ogden City Bid Opening  
 22nd Street Storm Drain Replacement  
 Bid Tab - 3/24/2022

| Bid Schedule 1 Bid Items    |  |      |              | COP           |                 | Skyview       |                 | Ormond        |                 | Toncco        |                 |
|-----------------------------|--|------|--------------|---------------|-----------------|---------------|-----------------|---------------|-----------------|---------------|-----------------|
| Item #                      | Description  | Unit | Bid Quantity | Unit Price    | Contract Amount | Unit Price    | Contract Amount | Unit Price    | Contract Amount | Unit Price    | Contract Amount |
| 1                           | Mobilization   | LS   | 1            | \$ 323,400.00 | \$ 323,400.00   | \$ 285,000.00 | \$ 285,000.00   | \$ 232,062.50 | \$ 232,062.50   | \$ 116,400.00 | \$ 116,400.00   |
| 2                           | Traffic Control  | LS   | 1            | \$ 20,000.00  | \$ 20,000.00    | \$ 85,000.00  | \$ 85,000.00    | \$ 125,384.00 | \$ 125,384.00   | \$ 18,000.00  | \$ 18,000.00    |
| 3                           | Survey   | LS   | 1            | \$ 17,000.00  | \$ 17,000.00    | \$ 20,000.00  | \$ 20,000.00    | \$ 35,035.00  | \$ 35,035.00    | \$ 7,050.00   | \$ 7,050.00     |
| 4                           | SWPPPP   | LS   | 1            | \$ 12,000.00  | \$ 12,000.00    | \$ 88,000.00  | \$ 88,000.00    | \$ 14,500.00  | \$ 14,500.00    | \$ 73,200.00  | \$ 73,200.00    |
| 5                           | Remove Curb and Gutter                                   | LF   | 1500         | \$ 19.00      | \$ 28,500.00    | \$ 4.00       | \$ 6,000.00     | \$ 33.50      | \$ 50,250.00    | \$ 4.85       | \$ 7,275.00     |
| 6                           | Remove Sidewalk/ Concrete Flatwork                       | SF   | 1540         | \$ 4.40       | \$ 6,776.00     | \$ 4.00       | \$ 6,160.00     | \$ 8.00       | \$ 12,320.00    | \$ 1.15       | \$ 1,771.00     |
| 7                           | Remove Storm Catch Basin                                 | EA   | 7            | \$ 1,900.00   | \$ 13,300.00    | \$ 500.00     | \$ 3,500.00     | \$ 650.00     | \$ 4,550.00     | \$ 430.00     | \$ 3,010.00     |
| 8                           | Remove Storm Manhole                                     | EA   | 10           | \$ 2,600.00   | \$ 26,000.00    | \$ 1,500.00   | \$ 15,000.00    | \$ 1,400.00   | \$ 14,000.00    | \$ 910.00     | \$ 9,100.00     |
| 9                           | Remove Dipstone Junction Box                             | EA   | 20           | \$ 1,800.00   | \$ 36,000.00    | \$ 800.00     | \$ 16,000.00    | \$ 800.00     | \$ 16,000.00    | \$ 446.00     | \$ 8,920.00     |
| 10                          | Retrofit Storm Catch Basin Grate and Curb                | EA   | 4            | \$ 2,100.00   | \$ 8,400.00     | \$ 1,500.00   | \$ 6,000.00     | \$ 2,500.00   | \$ 10,000.00    | \$ 2,300.00   | \$ 9,200.00     |
| 11                          | Remove Asphalt Pavement                                  | SY   | 7010         | \$ 8.50       | \$ 59,585.00    | \$ 8.00       | \$ 56,080.00    | \$ 11.18      | \$ 78,371.80    | \$ 23.00      | \$ 161,230.00   |
| 12                          | Remove and Reinstall Sign and Post                       | EA   | 17           | \$ 280.00     | \$ 4,760.00     | \$ 300.00     | \$ 5,100.00     | \$ 975.00     | \$ 16,575.00    | \$ 400.00     | \$ 6,800.00     |
| 13                          | Remove Dipstone Storm Pipe                               | LF   | 570          | \$ 56.00      | \$ 31,920.00    | \$ 20.00      | \$ 11,400.00    | \$ 61.92      | \$ 35,294.40    | \$ 25.00      | \$ 14,250.00    |
| 14                          | Furnish and Install 15" RCP Class III                    | LF   | 1260         | \$ 140.00     | \$ 176,400.00   | \$ 125.00     | \$ 157,500.00   | \$ 158.16     | \$ 199,281.60   | \$ 205.00     | \$ 258,300.00   |
| 15                          | Furnish and Install 18" RCP Class III                    | LF   | 175          | \$ 180.00     | \$ 31,500.00    | \$ 130.00     | \$ 22,750.00    | \$ 168.96     | \$ 29,568.00    | \$ 268.00     | \$ 46,900.00    |
| 16                          | Furnish and Install 24" RCP Class III                    | LF   | 780          | \$ 180.00     | \$ 140,400.00   | \$ 135.00     | \$ 105,300.00   | \$ 172.49     | \$ 134,542.20   | \$ 219.00     | \$ 170,820.00   |
| 17                          | Remove Pipe and Replace with 30" RCP Class III           | LF   | 1865         | \$ 190.00     | \$ 354,350.00   | \$ 220.00     | \$ 410,300.00   | \$ 248.08     | \$ 462,669.20   | \$ 255.00     | \$ 475,575.00   |
| 18                          | Remove Pipe and Replace with 24" RCP Class III           | LF   | 1510         | \$ 170.00     | \$ 256,700.00   | \$ 190.00     | \$ 286,900.00   | \$ 186.72     | \$ 281,947.20   | \$ 223.00     | \$ 336,730.00   |
| 19                          | Remove Pipe and Replace with 18" RCP Class III           | LF   | 220          | \$ 160.00     | \$ 35,200.00    | \$ 140.00     | \$ 30,800.00    | \$ 184.30     | \$ 40,546.00    | \$ 211.00     | \$ 46,420.00    |
| 20                          | APWA Spec Road Base 1" minus                             | TON  | 3560         | \$ 38.00      | \$ 135,280.00   | \$ 24.00      | \$ 85,440.00    | \$ 29.25      | \$ 104,130.00   | \$ 25.00      | \$ 89,000.00    |
| 21                          | Furnish and Install 2'x3' Curb Inlet Catch Basin         | EA   | 21           | \$ 5,800.00   | \$ 121,800.00   | \$ 4,800.00   | \$ 100,800.00   | \$ 3,251.85   | \$ 68,288.85    | \$ 5,440.00   | \$ 114,240.00   |
| 22                          | Furnish and Install 2.5'x4' Curb Inlet Catch Basin       | EA   | 14           | \$ 6,500.00   | \$ 91,000.00    | \$ 5,000.00   | \$ 70,000.00    | \$ 4,143.39   | \$ 58,007.46    | \$ 6,090.00   | \$ 85,260.00    |
| 23                          | Furnish and Install Combo Box                            | EA   | 3            | \$ 8,700.00   | \$ 26,100.00    | \$ 10,000.00  | \$ 30,000.00    | \$ 8,415.84   | \$ 25,247.52    | \$ 9,115.00   | \$ 27,345.00    |
| 24                          | Furnish and Install 6ft Storm Drain Manhole              | EA   | 18           | \$ 9,100.00   | \$ 163,800.00   | \$ 8,000.00   | \$ 144,000.00   | \$ 8,143.38   | \$ 146,580.84   | \$ 8,550.00   | \$ 153,900.00   |
| 25                          | Furnish and Install 7ft Storm Drain Manhole              | EA   | 1            | \$ 16,000.00  | \$ 16,000.00    | \$ 9,000.00   | \$ 9,000.00     | \$ 12,137.50  | \$ 12,137.50    | \$ 15,365.00  | \$ 15,365.00    |
| 26                          | Raise and Collar Existing Manhole                        | EA   | 1            | \$ 1,600.00   | \$ 1,600.00     | \$ 1,200.00   | \$ 1,200.00     | \$ 1,200.00   | \$ 1,200.00     | \$ 1,470.00   | \$ 1,470.00     |
| 27                          | Asphalt Restoration and "T" Patch (HMA DM 1/2" PG 58-28) | TON  | 3080         | \$ 91.00      | \$ 280,280.00   | \$ 174.00     | \$ 535,920.00   | \$ 149.83     | \$ 461,476.40   | \$ 121.00     | \$ 372,680.00   |
| 28                          | Landscape Restoration                                    | SF   | 10520        | \$ 3.60       | \$ 37,872.00    | \$ 8.00       | \$ 84,160.00    | \$ 5.25       | \$ 55,230.00    | \$ 4.00       | \$ 42,080.00    |
| 29                          | Type A Curb and Gutter                                   | LF   | 2630         | \$ 60.00      | \$ 157,800.00   | \$ 42.00      | \$ 110,460.00   | \$ 35.00      | \$ 92,050.00    | \$ 54.00      | \$ 142,020.00   |
| 30                          | Install Concrete Sidewalk/Flatwork 4" Thick              | SF   | 1520         | \$ 17.00      | \$ 25,840.00    | \$ 19.00      | \$ 28,880.00    | \$ 13.50      | \$ 20,520.00    | \$ 14.00      | \$ 21,280.00    |
| 31                          | Install Concrete Sidewalk/Flatwork 6" Thick              | SF   | 1110         | \$ 18.00      | \$ 19,980.00    | \$ 21.00      | \$ 23,310.00    | \$ 16.50      | \$ 18,315.00    | \$ 15.00      | \$ 16,650.00    |
| 32                          | ADA Pedestrian Detectable Warning Surface                | EA   | 14           | \$ 1,300.00   | \$ 18,200.00    | \$ 1,800.00   | \$ 25,200.00    | \$ 1,000.00   | \$ 14,000.00    | \$ 785.00     | \$ 10,990.00    |
| 33                          | Waterline Loop 6" Ductile Iron                           | EA   | 2            | \$ 20,000.00  | \$ 40,000.00    | \$ 10,000.00  | \$ 20,000.00    | \$ 5,494.70   | \$ 10,989.40    | \$ 6,400.00   | \$ 12,800.00    |
| 34                          | Waterline Loop 8" Ductile Iron                           | EA   | 1            | \$ 21,000.00  | \$ 21,000.00    | \$ 14,000.00  | \$ 14,000.00    | \$ 6,625.03   | \$ 6,625.03     | \$ 9,145.00   | \$ 9,145.00     |
| 35                          | Waterline Loop 12" Ductile Iron                          | EA   | 1            | \$ 24,000.00  | \$ 24,000.00    | \$ 18,000.00  | \$ 18,000.00    | \$ 10,587.43  | \$ 10,587.43    | \$ 12,400.00  | \$ 12,400.00    |
| 36                          | Remove City Monument                                     | EA   | 3            | \$ 510.00     | \$ 1,530.00     | \$ 600.00     | \$ 1,800.00     | \$ 125.00     | \$ 375.00       | \$ 105.00     | \$ 315.00       |
| 37                          | Install City Monument                                    | EA   | 3            | \$ 1,000.00   | \$ 3,000.00     | \$ 1,200.00   | \$ 3,600.00     | \$ 1,200.00   | \$ 3,600.00     | \$ 1,300.00   | \$ 3,900.00     |
| <b>Bid Schedule 1 Total</b> |  |      |              |               | \$ 2,767,273.00 |               | \$ 2,922,560.00 |               | \$ 2,902,257.33 |               | \$ 2,901,791.00 |

Bid Schedule 2 Bid Items

| Item #                      | Description                               | Unit | Bid Quantity | Unit Price   | Contract Amount | Unit Price  | Contract Amount | Unit Price  | Contract Amount | Unit Price   | Contract Amount |
|-----------------------------|---|------|--------------|--------------|-----------------|-------------|-----------------|-------------|-----------------|--------------|-----------------|
| 201                         | 8" PVC C900 DR 18 Pipe                    | LF   | 627          | \$ 140.00    | \$ 87,780.00    | \$ 125.00   | \$ 78,375.00    | \$ 134.41   | \$ 84,275.07    | \$ 144.00    | \$ 90,288.00    |
| 202                         | 8" Gate Valve (Class 250)                 | EA   | 5            | \$ 2,500.00  | \$ 12,500.00    | \$ 2,800.00 | \$ 14,000.00    | \$ 3,096.85 | \$ 15,484.25    | \$ 3,970.00  | \$ 19,850.00    |
| 203                         | Connect to Existing Water Main            | EA   | 4            | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 48,000.00    | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00    | \$ 8,460.93 | \$ 33,843.72    | \$ 6,170.00  | \$ 24,680.00    |
| 204                         | Furnish and Install Fire Hydrant Assembly | EA   | 3            | \$ 14,000.00 | \$ 42,000.00    | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 24,000.00    | \$ 8,618.53 | \$ 25,855.59    | \$ 10,500.00 | \$ 31,500.00    |
| 205                         | Remove and Salvage Fire Hydrant Assembly  | EA   | 2            | \$ 2,800.00  | \$ 5,600.00     | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 2,400.00     | \$ 1,300.00 | \$ 2,600.00     | \$ 600.00    | \$ 1,200.00     |
| 206                         | 1" AWWA C901 Poly Water Lateral           | LF   | 176          | \$ 130.00    | \$ 22,880.00    | \$ 85.00    | \$ 14,960.00    | \$ 95.56    | \$ 16,818.56    | \$ 127.00    | \$ 22,352.00    |
| 207                         | 1" Water Meter Assembly                   | EA   | 7            | \$ 4,200.00  | \$ 29,400.00    | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 10,500.00    | \$ 1,504.33 | \$ 10,530.31    | \$ 1,670.00  | \$ 11,690.00    |
| 208                         | Remove Existing Water Valve Box           | EA   | 4            | \$ 380.00    | \$ 1,520.00     | \$ 600.00   | \$ 2,400.00     | \$ 400.00   | \$ 1,600.00     | \$ 200.00    | \$ 800.00       |
| <b>Bid Schedule 2 Total</b> |   |      |              |              | \$ 249,680.00   |             | \$ 166,635.00   |             | \$ 191,007.50   |              | \$ 202,360.00   |

PROJECT TOTAL (Bid 1+2) \$ 3,016,953.00 \$ 3,089,195.00 \$ 3,093,264.83 \$ 3,104,151.00